



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 12340 OF 2017

Kollannur Tharail Vareed & Anr. Appellants

VERSUS

M/s.Prathibha Industries Ltd. & Anr. Respondents

Mr.Baldev H. Bhalwal for the Appellants.

None for the Respondents.

No records and proceedings.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY, 2020

P.C.

Matter is mentioned. Not on board.

2. Learned counsel for the appellants states that first appeal is filed for enhancement of the claim for compensation by the appellants. The respondent no.1 is the owner of the offending vehicle seeks dispensation. The notice upon the respondent no.1 is dispensed with.

3. Praecipe is disposed of.

[R.D.DHANUKA, J.]