



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.1318 OF 2017

Kollannur Tharail Vareed Vareed & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

M/s. Pratibha Industries Ltd. ...Respondent

None for the Appellants.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 8 MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. None for the appellants.
2. Appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.
3. Liberty to restore, if sufficient cause is shown.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]